119 (b) 01-27	2006		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark	
1 ====		Attorney Docket No. 1297.45	821X00
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shigeharu USHIWATA Hideaki TERASHIMA Ryuichi IMAMURA Toshihiko HAYASHIZAKI	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)	1452 ×
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	ſ	No. 15-1 Konan 2-chome	1/33
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	I I	Street Address: No. 15-1, Konan 2-chome $\stackrel{\mathfrak{C}}{\leftarrow}$ $\stackrel{\longleftarrow}{\leftarrow}$ Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-6020 Japan	
Execution Date(s) _January 13, 2006, January 13, 2006, January 13, 2006, January 13, 2006			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠	No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is be	ing filed together with a new application	n.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registrat	ion No.(s)	
Additional number(s)	attached 🗌 Yes 🛭 No		**
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved 1	
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	Authorized to be c		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800	}	vernment interest not affecting title)	
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: 703-312-6000 Fax Number: 703-312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com		st 4 Numbers1040 piration Date06/06	
	Authorized User	Name Donald E. Stout	
DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE		
Melvin Kraus, Reg#22,466 Name of Person Signing Signa	k fuur ture	01/19/2006 Date	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and do	ocument: 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/20/2006 HTECKLU1 00000015 11334452 04 FC:8021 40.00 GP

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as				
below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to HITACHI KOKI CO., LTD.				
of No.15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-6020 Japan				
its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United State				

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to				
MITER SAW				
invented by me (if only one is named below) or us application for United States Letters Patent therefor Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and interest being the entire ownership of the said Letter HITACHI KOKI CO., LTD. to the full end of the term for which said Letters Phave been held and enjoyed by me or us if this ass And I hereby agree to sign and execute a lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, division amendment, extension, or interference proceeding	or, executed by me even descriptions, continuation ters Patent when granted, the successors, attent may be granted, as from the signment and sale had not any further documents or informal, renewal, reviewed on	ate herewith, and all United States and extensions thereof, the said to be held and enjoyed by said assigns or other legal representatives, ully and entirely as the same would been made: Instruments which may be necessary, the preparation and prosecution of any or reissue applications or in any		
And I do hereby authorize and request the HITACHI KOKI CO., LTD.	he Commissioner of Paten	ts to issue said Letters Patent to said		
	(Full Name)	(Signature)		
1) Date January 13, 2006 Inventor	Shigeharu USHIWATA	Shigehary Ishiwato Citizenship Japanese		
Residence Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki-ken, Japan		Citizenship Japanese		
Post Office Address c/o Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd	l. No.1060, Takeda, Hitac	hinaka-shi, Ibaraki 312-8502 Japan		
	(Full Name)	(Signature)		
2) Date January 13, 2006 Inventor	Hideaki TERASHIMA	(Signature) Kideaki Jerashiwa		
Residence Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki-ken, Japan		Citizenship Japanese		
Post Office Address c/o Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd. No.1060, Takeda, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki 312-8502 Japan				

(Full Name)

(Signature)

Ryuichi IMAMURA Ryuichi Imamura Inventor 3) Date January 13, 2006

Japanese Citizenship Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki-ken, Japan Residence

c/o Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd. No.1060, Takeda, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki 312-8502 Japan Post Office Address

(Full Name)

(Signature)

Joshikiko Klayarkizaki Toshihiko HAYASHIZAKI 4) Date January 13, 2006 Japanese

Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki-ken, Japan Residence

RECORDED: 01/19/2006

Citizenship

c/o Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd. No.1060, Takeda, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki 312-8502 Japan Post Office Address

> **PATENT** REEL: 017493 FRAME: 0622